



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 213/2019 & CM APPLs.26378-80/2019**

MOHD ADIL & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Advocate.
(M:9810693008)

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **14.12.2020**

1. This hearing has been done by video conferencing.
2. This matter has been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.

CM APPL.46379/2019 (exemption)

3. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

RSA 213/2019 & CM APPLs.26378 & 26380/2019

4. Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, ld. counsel, appears for the Appellants and submits that the present appeal is a cross-appeal against the impugned judgment dated 10th November, 2017. The main appeal being **RSA 218/2019** titled ***Mohd. Adil and Anr. v. Mohd. Iqbal @ Irfan & Anr.***, has also been filed and notice has been issued, by an order passed on 1st November, 2019 by a ld. Single Judge of this court. Accordingly, issue notice in this matter to the Respondents.
5. List on 17th February, 2021, along with **RSA 218/2019**.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 14, 2020/dk/Ak