



\$~2 and 3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 213/2019, CM APPLs.46378/2019 and 46380/2019**

MOHD ADIL & ANR .....Appellants

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR .....Respondents

Through: None.

**RSA 218/2019, CM APPLs.47375/2019 and 47377-78/2019**

MOHD ADIL & ANR .....Appellants

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Advocate.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR .....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**ORDER**

% **17.02.2021**

**[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]**

1. Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, who appears on behalf of the appellants, says that the matters be placed before the concerned Registrar.

1.1. It is ordered accordingly.

2. List the matters before the concerned Registrar on 10.03.2021 for completion of service.

3. List the matters before Court on 10.08.2021.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2021**

tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)