



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 213/2019

+ RSA 218/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR Appellants

Through Mr. M L Sharma, Adv.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR Respondents

Through M Javed Ahmad and Mr. Aakriti
Aditya for R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.02.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the fresh address of R-2 is not traceable whereas he is not available at the last known address. Accordingly an application for substituted service shall be modes. Let the needful shall be done within 4 weeks from now.
2. List for further proceedings on 23rd August, 2022

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 28, 2022/sm