



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 213/2019**

MOHD ADIL & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Advocate.
(Mob-9810693008)

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

23.08.2022

%

1. No orders are required are required to be passed in this matter today as there is a date of hearing already fixed before this Court.
2. In the meantime, the original newspaper be filed with the Registry. Registry shall accept the same as and when furnished.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 23, 2022/yo