



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 213/2019**

MOHD ADIL & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Advocate.**
(Mob-9810693008)

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate for R-1.**
(Mob-9811466963)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

30.08.2022

%

1. In compliance of previous order publication proof has been filed in original with respect to R-2. Publication was to be effected in Newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' and 'The Statesman' but only English newspaper has been filed on record and the Hindi Newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' has not been filed.

2. Put up for filing the Hindi Newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' on 30.11.2022.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 30, 2022/yo