



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 213/2019**

MOHD ADIL & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Advocate.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Kumar Royal,
Advocate.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

30.11.2022

As per office note, publication proof in newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' has not been filed. Learned counsel submits that the same has been filed as it was handed over to an official in the branch. It is further submitted that diary number was not provided. However, the said newspaper is not on record.

Let proof of publication in 'Rashtriya Sahara' be filed before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 02.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 30, 2022/yo