



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 213/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. P. Bhardwaj and Mr.
Priyankar Kaushik, Advocates

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate
for R-1.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

ORDER
02.03.2023

%

As per office note, appellants have not filed the service proof of R-2 by way of publication.

Learned counsel for appellants submits that hard copy of the newspaper has already been filed with the registry. The same is not on record. Learned counsel for appellants is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 24.04.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 2, 2023/yo