



\$~27

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 213/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Priyankar Kaushik,
Advocate.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

24.04.2023

CM No. 17105/2022 (service of R-2 by way of publication)

As per office note, appellants have filed the proof of service of R-2 by way of publication. The same is perused and found to be correct. R-2 stands duly served by publication.

Since service of R-2 is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.05.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2023/yo