



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 213/2019 & CM APPL. 46378/2019, CM APPL. 46380/2019
MOHD ADIL & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Priyankar Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR Respondents
Through:

24

+ RSA 218/2019 & CM APPL. 47375/2019, CM APPLs. 47377-78/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. Priyankar Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA
ORDER
% **12.05.2023**

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. Owing to the sad demise of Justice Amarendra Nath Varma, father of Mr. Yashwant Varma, J., the matters could not be taken up today.
2. List on 06.11.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 12, 2023/nd