



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 213/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR Appellants
Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Adv.
versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR Respondents
Through:

+ RSA 218/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR Appellants
Through: Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Adv.
versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **08.05.2024**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of non-availability of learned Counsel for the appellants.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondents has no objection.
3. Re-notify on 7 October 2024. Both sides are directed, once again, to file written submissions as earlier directed by this Court, at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MAY 8, 2024

dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)