



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 213/2019, CM APPLs. 46378/2019 & 17105/2022

MOHD ADIL & ANRAppellants
Through: Ms.Tejaswini Verma, Adv.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Prashant Kumar Royal, Adv.

13

+ RSA 218/2019, CM APPLs. 47375/2019, 47378/2019 & 17224/2022
MOHD ADIL & ANRAppellants
Through: Ms.Tejaswini Verma, Adv.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr.Prashant Kumar Royal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, hearing of this matter stands adjourned till 19.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
OCTOBER 7, 2024/MJ