



\$~46 and 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 213/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.Madan Lal Sharma and Ms.Vidhi
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

47

+ RSA 218/2019

MOHD ADIL & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma and Ms.
Vidhi Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

CM APPL. 73226/2024 in RSA 213/2019

CM APPL. 73232/2024 in RSA 218/2019

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants on the
aforesaid applications.



2. On appellants taking necessary steps, let notice of the applications be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.
4. List these applications for consideration on 19.03.2025, the date already fixed in the main appeals.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

Nc/sp