



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 213/2019, CM APPL. 46378/2019, CM APPL. 17105/2022, CM
APPL. 73226/2024
MOHD ADIL & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr.Madan Lal Sharm and Mr.Amit
Kumar, Advocates

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms.Vanshita, Proxy counsel for
Mr.Amarjeet Singh Sahni, Advocate
for R-1 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **19.03.2025**

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has recently been engaged in the present matter, and thus, it is prayed that the matter may be adjourned.

As per office report, notice upon the respondent No.2 has not been served yet.

On filing PF, issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 24.07.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 19, 2025

Dy/na/vm..