



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 213/2019, CM APPL. 46378/2019 (stay)

MOHD ADIL & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Ms. Manika Gaba, Mr. Priyankar Kaushik, Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocates.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirat Sahni, Adv. for R1.

37

RSA 218/2019, CM APPL. 47375/2019 (stay), CM APPL. 47378/2019 (Order 20 Rule 6A CPC), CM APPL. 17224/2022 (under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC)

MOHD ADIL & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Ms. Tejaswini Verma, Ms. Manika Gaba, Mr. Priyankar Kaushik, Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocates.

versus

MOHD IQBAL @ IRFAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirat Sahni, Adv. for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.03.2026

CM APPL. 73226/2024 (for bringing on record the subsequent events) in RSA 213/2019

CM APPL. 73232/2024 (for bringing on record the subsequent events) in RSA 218/2019

1. Applications under Section 151 CPC have been filed on behalf of the Appellants to bring the subsequent events on record, which is essentially to



place on record the certified copy of the Judgment dated 12.02.2020. The certified copy of which has been placed on record. The certified copy of the Judgment being a public document of which, judicial notice can be taken, is permitted to be filed and taken on record.

2. The Applications are allowed and disposed of accordingly.

RSA 213/2019 & RSA 218/2019

3. The record shows that the Respondent No. 2 is unserved till date.

4. On filing of PF/RC, Notice of the Appeal be issued to the Respondent No. 2, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable before the learned Joint Registrar on 29.04.2026.

5. E-Trial Court Record of the learned Civil Judge, as well as, of the Appellate Court, be summoned for the said date.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 13, 2026/RS